Attorney Docket No.: 10816-4

7-28-0-3	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TESA Entry Systems, Inc.	Onity, Inc. 2100-A Nancy Hawks Drive Norcross, Georgia 30071-2922 United States of America
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	IN A JE OF
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	700
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other ☐ Correction of previously recorded document Reel Frame No.	United States of America FINANCE SECTION FINANCE SECTIO
Execution Date: October 1, 2002	Additional namc(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/168,848	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Richard A. Woldin	□ Check enclosed
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP One Commerce Square	Authorization to charge deficient fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account.
2005 Market Street, Suite 2200	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1017
Philadelphia, PA 19103 Direct Dial: 215-965-1296 E-mail: rwoldin@akingump.com	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
E-mail: rwoldin@akingump.com account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Richard A. Woldin Name of Person Signing	Kung al Wolden Jul 24, 2003
Regis	stration No. 39,879
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
RAW/hg	

241348 vI

77/29/2003 DBYRNE

01 FC:8024

Equivalent to Form PTO-1595



April 1, 2003

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to advise you that on October 1, 2002, TESA Entry Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, changed its name to Onity Inc., also a Delaware corporation.

Very truly yours,

Arnon Alexander

Chief Operations Officer

Onity, Inc. 2100A Nancy Hanks Drive. Norcross GA 30071 USA Phone 1-770-935-4228. Toll Free 1-800-424-1433 Fax 1-770-448-6305. www.onity.biz

RECORDED: 07/28/2003

PATENT REEL: 014311 FRAME: 0739